PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5379004

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GUIQIN SONG	01/24/2019
SARAH J. VELLA	01/24/2019
BARKEV KEOSHKERIAN	02/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	XEROX CORPORATION	
Street Address:	201 MERRITT 7	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4505	
City:	NORWALK	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06851-1056	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16277545

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)997-4905

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7039170000

Email: doreen@mh2law.com

Correspondent Name: MH2 TECHNOLOGY LAW GROUP, LLP CUSTOMER N

Address Line 1: 1951 KIDWELL DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 310

Address Line 4: TYSONS CORNER, VIRGINIA 22182

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20170818US02/0010.0627	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOREEN SASAKI	
SIGNATURE:	/Doreen Sasaki/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/15/2019	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505332223 REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0258

Attorney File No.: 20170818US02 (0010.0627)

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventor(s)") on a United entitled COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING EUTECTIC METAL ALLOY MANO "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed therein (the "invention(s)"), which Application:	PARTICLES (the
☐ is being executed concurrently herewith, ☐ was first executed on ☐ was filed on ———————————————————————————————————	3,848 filed August 2, 2018.
Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its success representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and cooperation of the Inventor(s).	
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and exclusive right, title and the Invention(s), in and for the United States, its territories, and all for applications, patents, design registrations and publications obtained or derivall priority rights under all present or future conventions and treaties, and a which priority is claimed in the Application; and	interest in the Application and xeign countries, including all zed therefrom, world wide, and
 request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents to issue all U.S. Letters Pate (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all foreign Letters Patent th (3) agree to execute all papers and take all actions necessary or des requested by Xerox; and authorize Xerox to subsequently enter the Application Number on the entered above. 	ereon; irable in connection therewith
Armin 2018	<u> </u>
Sarah J. Vella January	_24_,2019

DATE

Barkev Keoshkerian

Attorney File No.: 20170818US02 (0010.0627)

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

The undersigned is/are the named inventor(s) (the "inventitled COMPOSITIONS COMPRISING EUTECTIC I "Application") for inventions disclosed or claimed there which Application:	WETAL ALLOY NANOPARTICLES (the in (the "invention(s)"),			
☐ claims the benefit of U.S. Provisional Application(s) No(s). 62/713,848 filed August 2, 2018. Xerox Corporation, a New York Corporation, on behalf of itself, its successors and assigns, and its leg representatives ("Xerox"), is entitled to all rights in the Application and the invention(s), and the from cooperation of the Inventor(s).				
For valuable consideration, the receipt of which is he assign(s), and transfer(s) to Xerox the entire and excitne invention(s), in and for the United States, its applications, patents, design registrations and publical priority rights under all present or future convention which priority is claimed in the Application; and	lusive right, title and Interest in the Application and territories, and all foreign countries, including all tions obtained or derived therefrom, world wide, and			
 (2) agree that Xerox may apply for and receive all for (3) agree to execute all papers and take all action requested by Xerox; and 	ue all U.S. Letters Patent granted thereon to Xerox; reign Letters Patent thereon; his necessary or desirable in connection therewith lication Number on this Assignment, if not already			
Guiqia Song	ZATE			
Sarah J. Vella	CATE			
<u>B. Q. :</u>	2/14/2019			
Bafkev Keoshkerian	©ATE			

PATENT REEL: 048348 FRAME: 0260

RECORDED: 02/15/2019